## **RESOLUTION NO. 95-174**

## A RESOLUTION HONORING EUGENE W. FRANCIS

WHEREAS, Gene Francis has served the citizens of Nassau County for ten years with the Nassau County Sheriff's Office; and

WHEREAS, Gene Francis has devoted his time and energies in serving the citizens of Nassau County;

WHEREAS, Gene Francis has provided service above and beyond the normal requirement of his employment in order to assist the residents of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, Gene Francis' devotion to the public serves as an example to all employees of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, Gene Francis is retiring as of October 31, 1995.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida this <u>27th</u> day of November, 1995:

1. The Board of County Commissioners wishes to acknowledge and commend Gene Francis for his unselfish efforts on behalf of all the citizens of Nassau County.

2. The Board of County Commissioners wishes to thank him on behalf of all the citizens of Nassau County for improving the quality of life for all the citizens of Nassau County.

T. J. / Serfy" Greeson Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

gginbotham

Thomas D. Branan, Jr.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

**Jimmy I/. Higginbotham** I/ts: Chairman

Jøhn. rawford

hris kirkland

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney: Michael S. Mullin

5